TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------|----------------|--|
| | 12/28/2006 | New York state licensed branch of a Dutch Banking Cooperative: NETHERLANDS |
| | | 12/28/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Gold Kist Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 244 Perimeter Center Parkway, N.E. |
| City: | Atlanta |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA |
| Postal Code: | 30346-2397 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1285475 | AGRATECH |
| Registration Number: | 1536466 | AGRATECH |
| Registration Number: | 1944178 | BIG VALUE |
| Registration Number: | 1584906 | BIG VALUE |
| Registration Number: | 1149074 | CHICKEN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 3000405 | CHRIS P. CHICKEN |
| Registration Number: | 3000406 | CHRIS P. CHICKEN |
| Registration Number: | 2795289 | DISH IN A DASH |
| Registration Number: | 0771567 | EARLY BIRD |
| Registration Number: | 3055929 | EARLY BIRD |
| Registration Number: | 1329885 | ELEGANT ENTREES |
| Registration Number: | 1642937 | FRYERKIST |
| Registration Number: | 1295307 | GK |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003501 FRAME: 0281

900071851

| Registration Number: | 2319451 | GK |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1009993 | GK GOLD KIST |
| Registration Number: | 1214516 | GOLD KIST |
| Registration Number: | 2072535 | GOLD KIST FARMS |
| Registration Number: | 0914175 | GOLD KISTGK |
| Registration Number: | 2036847 | HONEYKIST |
| Registration Number: | 1045520 | MCEVER'S |
| Registration Number: | 1042423 | MCEVER'S |
| Registration Number: | 1664228 | MEDALLION |
| Registration Number: | 0968737 | MEDALLION |
| Registration Number: | 1655659 | MEDALLION |
| Registration Number: | 3000404 | |
| Registration Number: | 1641404 | OVENKIST |
| Registration Number: | 1044321 | |
| Registration Number: | 1405153 | Q QUICKEN EASY |
| Registration Number: | 2093138 | TASTES FRESH FROM THE FARM |
| Registration Number: | 1685639 | WINNING TASTE RECIPE CONTEST |
| Registration Number: | 2980662 | WINNING TASTE RECIPE CONTEST |
| Registration Number: | 1615887 | YOUNG 'N TENDER |
| Registration Number: | 1333432 | "YOUNG 'N TENDER" |
| Serial Number: | 78674286 | THE GO-TO CHICKEN COMPANY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)965-7049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149783087

Email: meredith.m.pavia@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Meredith M. Pavia
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: 2300 Trammell Crow Center Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 24167786.71 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Meredith M. Pavia |
| Signature: | /Meredith M. Pavia/ |
| Date: | 03/15/2007 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Rabobank - Gold Kist Release#page1.tif source=Rabobank - Gold Kist Release#page2.tif source=Rabobank - Gold Kist Release#page3.tif source=Rabobank - Gold Kist Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release of Trademark Security Interest") is made as of December **22** 2006, by Coöperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-Boerenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank Nederland", New York Branch, as the Collateral Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Gold Kist Inc. (formerly known as Gold Kist Holdings Inc.) ("Company"), each of Company's subsidiaries signatory thereto ("Subsidiaries"; Company and Subsidiaries are collectively referred to herein as "Debtors"), and Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 9, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which Debtors granted a continuing first priority security interest to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, the Trademarks, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2006, at Reel 003252, Frame 0748; and

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest and collateral assignment are no longer owed, and Agent no longer has any further interest in the Trademarks and the other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Company has requested that Agent release its lien on the Trademarks and the other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances arising under the Trademark Security Agreement, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL_US_E # 73732950.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND," NEW YORK BRANCH, as Agent

By: _____ RICH

Title:

0.00

Name: Rebecca O. Morrow
Title: Discount Discount

SCHEDULE 1

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Registered Trademarks and Service Marks (U.S.):

| Grantor | Trademark / Service Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date | |
|--|-------------------------------|------------------|-----------------------|--|
| AgraTech Seeds, Inc. | AGRATECH | 1,285,475 | July 10, 1984 | |
| AgraTech Seeds Inc. | AGRATECH & Design | 1,536,466 | April 25, 1989 | |
| | BIG VALUE | 1,944,178 | December 26, 1995 | |
| Gold Kiss Inc. | BIG VALUE (Stylized) & | 1,584,906 | February 27, 1990 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | Design | | | |
| Gold Kist inc. | CHICKEN INTERNATIONAL | 1,149,074 | March 24, 1981 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | CHRIS P. CHICKEN | 3,000,405 | September 27, 2005 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | CHRIS P. CHICKEN & Design | 3,000,406 | September 27, 2005 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | DISH IN A DASH | 2,795,289 | December 16, 2003 | |
| Gold Kist Inc | EARLY BIRD (Stylized) & | 771,567 | June 16, 1964 | |
| 730ff 522; 332 | Design | | | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | EARLY BIRD & Design | 3,055,929 | January 31, 2006 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | ELEGANT ENTREES | 1,329,885 | April 9, 1985 | |
| Gold Kist lac | FRYERKIST | 1,642,937 | April 30, 1991 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | GK & Design | 1,295,307 | September 18, 1984 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | GR | 2,319,451 | February 15, 2000 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | GK GOLD KIST & Design | 1,009,993 | May 6, 1975 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | GOLD KIST | 1,214,516 | November 2, 1982 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | GOLD KIST FARMS | 2,072,535 | June 17, 1997 | |
| Gold Kist Isc. | GOLD KIST GK & Design | 914,175 | June 8, 1971 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | HONEYKIST | 2,036,847 | February 11, 1997 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. (Golden | MCEVER'S | 1,045,520 | August 3, 1976 | |
| Poultry Company, Inc.) Gold Kist Inc. (Golden Poultry Company, Inc.) | MCEVER'S & Design | 1,042,423 | June 29, 1976 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | MEDALLION | 1,664,228 | November 12, 1991 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | MEDALLION | 968,737 | Septembor 18, 1973 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | MEDALLION & Design | 1,655,659 | September 3, 199 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | Miscellaneous Chicken Design | 3,000,404 | September 27, 2005 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | OVENKIST | 1,641,404 | April 16, 1991 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. (Golden | Pig Design | 1,044,321 | July 20, 1976 | |
| Poultry Company, Inc.) | • • | | | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | Q QUICKEN EASY & Design | 1,405,153 | August 12, 1986 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | TASTES FRESH FROM THE FARM | 2,093,138 | September 2, 199 | |
| Gold Kist Inc. | WINNING TASTE RECIPE CONTEST | 1,685,639 | May 5, 1992 | |

LEGAL_US_E # 73732950.5

| Grantor | Trademark / Service Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|----------------|---|------------------|-------------------|
| Gold Kist Inc. | WINNING TASTE RE CIPE CONTEST & Design | 2,980,662 | August 2, 2005 |
| Gold Kist Inc. | YOUNG 'N TENDER | 1,615,887 | October 2, 1990 |
| Gold Kist Inc. | YOUNG 'N TENDER & Design | 1,333,432 | April 30, 1985 |

Trademark and Service Mark Applications (U.S.):

| Debtor | Trademark / Service Mark | Application No. | Application Date |
|----------------|------------------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| Gold Kist Inc. | THE GO-TO CHICKEN COMPANY | 78/674,286 | July 20, 2005 |

LEGAL_US_E # 73732950.5

RECORDED: 03/15/2007